503060261 11/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3106863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENAN POLYTECH INFRASTRUCTURE REHALILITATION LTD.	10/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFEKEY ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY (ZHENGZHOU), LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 86, THE EIGHTH STREET
Internal Address:	ZHENGZHOU ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA
City:	ZHENGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	450052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13866025	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)203-0640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6263489705

Email: DavidRaymondPatentFirm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LEI YU

Address Line 1: 2033 MONTERA DR

Address Line 4: HACIENDA HEIGHTS, CALIFORNIA 91745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJP138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FUMING WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Fuming Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=BJP138ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BJP138ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503060261 REEL: 034164 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we),	Henan Polytech Infrast	ructure Rehalili	itation LTD.
invention entitled:			l to as ASSIGNOR, have made an
Polymer grouting method for co (hereinafter referred to as the IN executed on eve executed on:	VENTION) for which an		r United States Letters Patent was
filed on: 04/19/2	2013	Serial No.:	13/866,025
WHEREAS, SAFEK	KEY Engineering Technol	ology(Zhengzh	ou), Ltd.
	No.86,the Eighth Street, Development Area, Zhen		onomic & Technological ,China
hereinafter referred to as ASSIG same in the United States;	NEE, is desirous of acqu	iiring the entire	e right, title and interest in and to the
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNO entire right, title, and interest in	OR, by these presents don and to said INVENTIO	o sell, assign a ON and applica	tion, receipt of which is hereby nd transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the tion throughout the United States of n, continuation, continuation-in-par
connection with the filing, p application(s) in the United St required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNOR also agrees, with communicate to ASSIGNEE INVENTION that are within Ast testimony on behalf of ASSIG prosecution, maintenance and d	prosecution and mainted tates for said INVENTICASSIGNEE in and to so the further consideration at ASSIGNEE'S requestion at ASSIGNEE'S requestion at ASSIGNEE'S possession. GNEE that lawfully make fense of any patent approbligations under this	enance of said ON, including aid INVENTIO: n and at ASS est documents or control, and ay be required plication or pate instrument sli	ats that legally may be required in application or any other patern additional documents that may be N, all without further consideration SIGNEE'S expense, to identify and and information concerning that to provide further assurances and of ASSIGNOR in respect of the ent encompassed within the terms of hall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs
to issue any and all Letters Pate and interest in and to the sam ASSIGNEE'S legal representativ	nt referred to above to A e, for ASSIGNEE'S solves and successors, to the	ASSIGNEE, as the use and behave full end of the	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks ne ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title oof; and for the use and behoof of the term for which such Letters Paten d by ASSIGNOR had this assignmen
ASSIGNOR requests the	hat you direct all corresp	ondence to cus	tomer number 15598 - Lei Yu.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Fuming V	Vang		
ADDRESS: Room 8 Unit1 Bu	uilding 10, NO.100 Cuiz	hu Street,Zhen	gzhou,Henan
/ Fuming Wang/		1	0/29/2014
SIGNATURE			ATE

PATENT REEL: 034164 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNOR NAME: Mingsheng Shi					
ADDRESS: Room 8 Unit1 Building 10, NO.100 Cuizhu Street, Zhengzhou, Henan					
/ Mingsheng Shi/ SIGNATURE	10/29/2014 DATE				
ASSIGNOR NAME: Wenting Liu					
ADDRESS: Room 8 Unit1 Building 10, NO.100 Cuizhu Street,Z	hengzhou,Henan				
/ Wenting Liu/ SIGNATURE	10/29/2014 DATE				
ASSIGNOR NAME: Yanhui Zhong ADDRESS: Room 8 Unit1 Building 10, NO.100 Cuizhu Street, Zhengzhou, Henan					
/ Yanhui Zhong/ SIGNATURE	10/29/2014 DATE				
ASSIGNOR NAME: Xiaoliang Wang ADDRESS: Room 8 Unit1 Building 10, NO.100 Cuizhu Street, Zhengzhou, Henan					
/ Xiaoliang Wang/ SIGNATURE	10/29/2014 DATE				
SIGNATURE	DAIL				

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/13/2014 REEL: 034164 FRAME: 0616